retirement pension shall be discontinued if the amount of

earnings from gainful employment is one hundred percent or more

of the amount that causes a decrease or suspension of an old

.232419.2SA

age benefit under the federal social security program [or

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), whichever is less]. 

Payment of the state disability retirement pension shall be

discontinued starting with the month of July if the statement

of earnings is not received by the association prior to July 1.

K.  Upon prior approval by the association, a